PROCTER&GAMBLE

513 634 3499 P.03/15

ORM PTO-1595	RE	CORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ev. 06/04)		PATENTS O	NLY	
		Trademark Office: Please recor	d the attached documents of th	e new address(es) below.
o the Director of th Name of conveyin	e U.S. Patent and g party(ies)/executi	ion date(s):	2.Name and address of re	aceiving party(les):
Mary E	lizabeth Davis/1-13	-05	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Patrick	Carroll Roe/1-12-0 Jay Allen/1-13-05		internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Edward	d Paul Carlin/1-19-2	2005		6090 Center Hill Road
dditional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached: 🛛 Yes 🗵 No		Cincinnati, <u>QH_45224</u>
Nature of convey		······································	Additional name(s) & add	 Iress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
🗇 Assignm		Merger		
- 0	Agreement D	Change of name		
	errocted Assignmer	t to correct an incorrect Serial		
<u>10/597,22 Number (10/597</u>	25) on Assignment (recorded 1/21/04 at Reel/Frame		
)14274/09 <u>70</u>				
	er(s) or patent num			
		ther with a new application:		
A. Patent Ap Date File	plication No(s). 10/ t: October 30, 2003	/697,225 3	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:	
P&G Cas	e: 9396 tion No.: 9781			
		Additional numbers	s attached? D Yes 🖾 No	······································
		······		
5.Name and addre	ess to whom corresp	pondence concerning document	6.Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]
should be mailed:			·	
Name:	CENTRAL DOCK	ETING	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER &	GAMBLE COMPANY	[] Enclosed	
Street Address:	Intellectual Prope	nty Division	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	<u>Winton Hill Techni</u>	ical <u>Center – Box 161</u>		
	6110 Center Hill A	venue	8. Deposit account number	эг.
	<u>Cincinnati, OH_45</u>	5224		<u>16-2480</u>
Phone:	(513) 634-5801		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number:	(513) 634-3499/(5	513) 945-2958	Authorized User Name:	Michael P. Hayden
Email Address :	· · · ·			
			D Al. D.	ad Eat 2005
Michael P. Ha	avden Person Signing	<u></u>	<u>P. Hayden _</u>	Date
Name of	r clant alâund		*	
		I	Fotal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document
			Eav docuposte to be rader	ded with required cover sheet info to:
	to be recorded with	required	(703) 306-5995	and were reduced as the proof while the
cover sheet infor			x/	
Mail Stop Assig	nment Recordatio	ademark Office		

Alexandria, VA 22313-14 Recordation.doc (Revised for P&G use 10/05/2004)

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0338

700157158

	59	PROCTER&GA	AMBLE		513 634 3499 P.12/15
FORM PTO-1595	5	RECORDA	TION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02)			PATENTS O	NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable	Commissioner of	Patents and Tra	demarks: Please	record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof
1.Name of conve				2.Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
Man	/ Elizabeth Davis ald Carroll Roe			Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Patr	ick Jay Allen ard Paul Carlin			Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
	s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached	: 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		6090 Center Hill Road
3. Nature of conv					Cincinnati, OH 45224
🖾 Assign		Merger		Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
-	y Agreement		nàma		
	a vêreemen.				
Execution Date: December 8, 200	<u>November 21, 20</u> 3 (EPC)		<u>'JA}</u>		
4.Application num	nber(s) or patent r	number(s):		<u> </u>	
			ew application, the	execution date of the applicat	on is:
A. Patent A	pplication No(s).	10/697.225		B. Patent No(s).	
Date File	ed: October 30, 2 ation No.:	003		• •	
	se: 9396				
		A	dditional numbers	attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
5.Name and add	ress of party to wh	om corresponde	nce concerning	6.Total number of application	ns and patents involved: [1]
		om corresponde	nce concerning	6.Total number of applicatic	ns and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:	oom corresponde CKETING	-	6.Total number of applicatio	· · · · ·
document should Name:	be mailed:	CKETING			· · · · ·
document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u>	CKETING	- MPANY_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· · · · ·
document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u>	CKETING		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed; <u>CENTRAL DO(</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CC perty Division	0MPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	harged to deposit account
document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CC perty Division nnical Center – B	<u>DMPANY</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenue	<u>DMPANY</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 	harged to deposit account
document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenue	<u>DMPANY</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 	harged to deposit account
document should Name:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CC perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenua 45224	<u>DMPANY</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of 	harged to deposit account
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOM</u> <u>THE PROCTEM</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hill</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CC perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenua 45224	<u>DMPANY</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of 	harged to deposit account
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hill</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenue 45224	2MPANY <u>ox 161</u> DÓ NOT USE THI	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of 	harged to deposit account : : <u>16-2480</u> : this page if paying by deposit account)
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the brit</i>	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i> <i>ginal document.</i>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenue 45224	2MPANY <u>ox 161</u> DÓ NOT USE THI	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE 	harged to deposit account : : <u>16-2480</u> : this page if paying by deposit account)
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the bri</i> <u>Michael</u>	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Gincinnati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i>	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenue 45224	2MPANY <u>ox 161</u> DÓ NOT USE THI	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE 	harged to deposit account : : <u>16-2480</u> : this page if paying by deposit account)
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the bri</i> <u>Michael</u>	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOO</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Teol</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i> <i>ginal document.</i> P. Hayden	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B I Avenue 45224	2MPANY <u>ox 161</u> DÓ NOT USE THI	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE 	harged to deposit account : : <u>16-2480</u> : this page if paying by deposit account)
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the bri</i> <u>Michael</u>	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Ted</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i> <i>ginal document.</i> <u>P. Hayden</u> Person Signing	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B Avenue 45224 d belief, the foreg	DO NOT USE THI	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE 	this page if paying by deposit account this page if paying by deposit account) the copy is a true 21 Jan. 2004 Date
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the bri</i> <u>Michael</u>	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Ted</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i> <i>ginal document.</i> <u>P. Hayden</u> Person Signing	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B Avenue 45224 d belief, the foreg	DO NOT USE THI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 3. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE s true and correct and any attach ture	this page if paying by deposit account this page if paying by deposit account) the copy is a true 21 Jan. 2004 Date
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the bri</i> <u>Michael</u>	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Ted</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i> <i>ginal document.</i> <u>P. Hayden</u> Person Signing	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division hnical Center – B Avenue 45224 d belief, the foreg	DO NOT USE THI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 3. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE s true and correct and any attach ture	this page if paying by deposit account this page if paying by deposit account) the copy is a true 21 Jan. 2004 Date
document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the ari</i> <u>Michael</u> Name of	be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Pro</u> <u>Winton Hill Ted</u> <u>6110 Center Hil</u> <u>Gincionati, OH</u> signature. <i>my knowledge and</i> <i>ginal document.</i> <u>P. Hayden</u> Person Signing T	CKETING R & GAMBLE CO perty Division Inical Center – B Avenue 45224 d belief, the foreg	DO NOT USE THI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed S. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of S SPACE s true and correct and any attached ture er sheet, attachments, and doc	this page if paying by deposit account this page if paying by deposit account) the copy is a true 21 Jan. 2004 Date

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

9396.Recordation Central Docketing.doc

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING A VISIBLY HIGHLIGHTED WETNESS SENSATION MEMBER**, Attorney's Docket No. **9396** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **10/697,225**, on **October 30, 2003** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mary Elizabeth Davis of Madeira, Ohio; Donald Carroll Roe of West Chester Township, Ohio; Patrick Jay Allen of Montgomery, Ohio; Edward Paul Carlin of Deerfield Township, Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/697,225 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

\$\$

Elizabeth Devis

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

Date

On this day of d

Notary Public

PAMELA E. WEPP NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE GEORGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-12-06

1/12/05 Date Donald Carroll Roe State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton _____day of ______ANUARY_____, 2005, before me personally appeared DONALD CARROLL ROE, to me known and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and to be th purpos BRENDA A. SANDERS inders Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 22, 2006 Date **Patrick Jay Allen** State of Ohio \$\$ County of Hamilton 2005, before me personally appeared PATRICK JAY ALLEN, to me known to be the On this day of person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Date Edward Paul Carlin State of Ohio **S**\$ County of Hamilton , 2005, before me personally appeared EDWARD PAUL CARLIN, to me known to be day of On this the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number 9396 Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING A VISIBLY HIGHLIGHTED WETNESS SENSATION MEMBER**, Attorney's Docket No. **9396** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **10/697,225**, on **October 30, 2003** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mary Elizabeth Davis of Madeira, Ohio; Donald Carroll Roe of West Chester Township, Ohio; Patrick Jay Allen of Montgomery, Ohio; Edward Paul Carlin of Deerfield Township, Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/697,225 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Mary Elizabeth Davis

Date

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

) ss

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally appeared MARY ELIZABETH DAVIS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number 9396 Page 2 of 2

Donald Carroll Roe			Date	
State of Ohio	} } SS			
County of Hamilton	;			
On this to be the person named in purposes therein set forth.	day of and who executed	, 2005, before mo d the above instrument, and ack	e personally appeared DONALD CARROLL RO mowledged to me that he executed the same	DE, to me known for the uses and
			Notary Public	
Patrick Jay Allen	Ula		1/13/2005 Date	
State of Ohio	} } SS			U
County of Hamilton	} .			
On this <u>15</u> person named in and who therein set forth.	_ day of executed the abov	, 2005, before me per re Instrument, and acknowledged	Notary Public DAVID M. WEIRICH, Attorney at Law My Commission Expires Section 147.03	es and purposes —
Edward Paul Carlin State of Ohio	} } ss	EOF	Date	
County of Hamilton	}			
On this	_ day of	, 2005, before me per	rsonally appeared EDWARD PAUL CARLIN, to	me known to be

the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

REVISED: October 9, 2003

Attorney Docket Number 9396 Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING A VISIBLY HIGHLIGHTED WETNESS SENSATION MEMBER, Attorney's Docket No. 9396 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/697,225, on October 30, 2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mary Elizabeth Davis of Madeira, Ohio; Donald Carroll Roe of West Chester Township, Ohio; Patrick Jay Allen of Montgomery, Ohio; Edward Paul Carlin of Deerfield Township, Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/697,225 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Mary Elizabeth Davis

SS

Date

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally appeared MARY ELIZABETH DAVIS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number 9396 Page 2 of 2

Donald Carroll Roe	<u>_</u>		Date	
State of Ohio	}			
County of Hamilton) SS }			
On this be the person named in and purposes therein set forth.	_ day of d who executed the ab	, 2005, before me bove instrument, and ackn	personally appeared DONALD CARROLL owledged to me that he executed the s	ROE, to me known to ame for the uses and
			Notary Public	
Patrick Jay Allen			Date	
State of Ohio	} } \$\$			
County of Hamilton	ş			
On this o person named in and who es therein set forth.	lay of xecuted the above inst	, 2005, before me per rument, and acknowledged	sonally appeared PATRICK JAY ALLEN, to me that he executed the same for the same fo	to me known to be the ne uses and purposes
<u>Clovad Carl</u> Edward Paul Carlin	l.		1/19/05 Date	
State of Ohio	} } SS			
County of Hamilton On this 1974 d the person named in and who therein set forth. REVISED: October 9, 2003	iay of <u>AMUA</u> b executed the above in	144, 2005, before me per istrument, and acknowledg	Sonally appeared EDWARD PAUL CARL ed to me that he executed the same for the Magazara Magazara Notary Public VIRGINIA C. BYRD Notary Public, State of Of My Commission Expires Oct. 2	and in October
			PATEN	т

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING A VISIBLY HIGHLIGHTED WETNESS SENSATION MEMBER**, Attorney's Docket No. **9396** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **10/597,225**, on **October 30**, **2003** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Mary Elizabeth Davis of Madeira, Ohio; Donald Carroll Roe of West Chester Township, Ohio; Patrick Jay Allen of Montgomery, Ohio; Edward Paul Carlin of Deerfield Township, Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/697,225 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

) \$S

Mary Elizabeth Davis

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

<u>u/21/03</u>

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared MARY ELIZABETH DAVIS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



mma M. Lewlenkeimer Notary Public/Witness

DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004

COPY OF ASSIGNMENT WITH INCORRECT SERIAL NO. "10/<u>5</u>97,225" SHOWN IN PARAGRAPH 1 RECORDED 21 JAN 2004 AT REEL/FRAME 014274/0970

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0347

06:59

SS

SS

ŞŞ

Dónald

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

day of novem ber, 2003, before me personally appeared DONALD CARROLL ROE, to me On this 🙇 known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ********

Notary Public/Witness

11/21/03 Date

DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004

<u>2003 (</u>

Notary Public/Witness

12−8−03 Date

DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

Patrick Jay Allen

day of 1000 ber, 2003, before me personally appeared PATRICK JAY ALLEN, to me known to On this be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Edward Paul Carlin

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

2003, before me personally appeared EDWARD PAUL CARLIN, to me known 0*00.4*M On this day of _ to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and



PAULA F. DURR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 17, 2005

Notary Public/Witness

REVISED: October 9, 2003

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0348-

Procter & Gamble – I.P. Division

IMPORTANT CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally protected. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect) to arrange for return of the telecopied document to us.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET AND

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

TO: <u>Assignment Recordation Services</u> United States Patent and Trademark Office

Fax No. 703-306-5995 Phone No. 703-308-9723

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 25</u> 2005, to the above-identified facsimile number.

Churgh L. M. time (Signature)

FROM: Cheryl L. Martin (Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate)

Fax No. 513-634-3499

Phone No. 513-634-1119

Listed below are the item(s) being submitted with this Certificate of Transmission:**

- 1) Replacement Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) w/paper identifying same
- Replacement of 3 Sets (2 pages each) of Signed Global General Assignment with Correct Serial No. "10/<u>6</u>97,225" shown in paragraph 1 w/paper identifying same
- Copy of Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) previously submitted 21 Jan 2004 w/paper identifying same

Comments:

 Copy of Assignment with incorrect Serial No. "10/<u>5</u>97,225" shown in paragraph 1 recorded 21 Jan 2004 at Reel/Frame 014274/0970 (2 pages) w/paper identifying same

Number of Pages Including this Page: 15

Inventor(s): Mary Elizabeth Davis et al.

10/697.225

Filed:	October 30,	2003

Case: 9396

S N ·

**Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, OR this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

REPLACEMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (FORM PTO-1595)

.

REPLACEMENT OF 3 SETS (2 PAGES EACH) OF SIGNED GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT WITH CORRECT SERIAL NO. "10/<u>6</u>97,225" SHOWN IN PARAGRAPH 1

COPY OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (FORM PTO-1595) PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED 21 JAN 2004

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 02/25/2005